Mass
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Council

FY25 Grants

As of Jun 18 2025

Representative Adrianne Ramos

Creative Individuals

Recipient Name City

1  Phoebe Delaney West Newbury

Festivals & Projects

Recipient Name City
2 Amesbury Cultural Council Amesbury
3 by Annie Powell North Andover
4 Friends of Veasey Park Groveland
5 Groveland Council on Aging Groveland
6 Imagine Studios Amesbury

Gaming Mitigation Fund

Recipient Name City

7 Imagine Studios Amesbury

Local Cultural Councils

Recipient Name City

8 Amesbury Cultural Council Amesbury

Grant Amount
$5,000

Creative Individuals Total $5,000

Grant Amount
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

Festivals & Projects Total $12,500

Grant Amount
$6,000

Gaming Mitigation Fund Total $6,000

Grant Amount

$12,600
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9 Boxford Cultural Council Boxford
10 Groveland Cultural Council Groveland
11 North Andover Cultural Council North Andover

12 West Newbury Cultural Council ~ West Newbury

Local Cultural Councils Total
Representative Adrianne Ramos Total

Grand Total

$6,100
$6,900
$15,600
$5,700
$46,900
$70,400
$70,400
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