

## **FY25 Grants**

As of Jun 18 2025

## **Representative Adrianne Ramos**

#### Creative Individuals

	Recipient Name	City		<b>Grant Amount</b>
1	Phoebe Delaney	West Newbury		\$5,000
			Creative Individuals Total	\$5,000

### Festivals & Projects

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
2	Amesbury Cultural Council	Amesbury		\$2,500
3	by Annie Powell	North Andover		\$2,500
4	Friends of Veasey Park	Groveland		\$2,500
5	Groveland Council on Aging	Groveland		\$2,500
6	Imagine Studios	Amesbury		\$2,500
			Festivals & Projects Total	\$12,500

### **Gaming Mitigation Fund**

	Recipient Name	City		<b>Grant Amount</b>
7	Imagine Studios	Amesbury		\$6,000
			<b>Gaming Mitigation Fund Total</b>	\$6,000

### **Local Cultural Councils**

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
8	Amesbury Cultural Council	Amesbury	\$12,600



# **FY25 Grants**

#### As of Jun 18 2025

			Grand Total	\$70,400
			Representative Adrianne Ramos Total	\$70,400
			<b>Local Cultural Councils Total</b>	\$46,900
12	West Newbury Cultural Council	West Newbury		\$5,700
11	North Andover Cultural Council	North Andover		\$15,600
10	Groveland Cultural Council	Groveland		\$6,900
9	Boxford Cultural Council	Boxford		\$6,100